TOWN OF NEW GLARUS

REGULAR TOWN BOARD MEETING AUGUST 14, 2024, 6:00 PM AGENDA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Town of New Glarus board, County of Green, will conduct a meeting for the transaction of business as is by law required permitted at such meeting as follows:

LOCATION: 26 5th Avenue, Town Hall Community Room or virtually

VIRTUALLY: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88675560397?pwd=bbqXP6t05XAWM5EBbo3e9PrD6USnmg.1

Meeting ID: 886 7556 0397 Passcode: 224625 Dial by your location: 312 626 6799

Any specific subject on the agenda for consideration by the Board may be acted upon by the Board

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Confirm Proof of Posting
- 3. Approve Minutes
 - a) Regular Town Board meeting July 10, 2024
 - b) Special Town Board meeting July 17, 2024
- 4. Public Comments
- 5. Discussion Regarding Review of Other Municipal Facilities with Possible Action to Approve a Town of New Glarus Plan of Action with Community Input
- 6. Review and Possibly Approve Quote for Septic, Well, and/or Fencing for STH 39 Town Property
- 7. Discussion with Possible Action Regarding Direction for Town Plan Commission to Review Town of New Glarus Comprehensive Plan for Commercial Development Opportunities Outside of the Village Extraterritorial Zoning Jurisdiction, Sunset Date for Open Space, Etc.
- 8. Discussion and Possible Action to Approve the Recommendation from the Town Plan Commission to Approve the Creation of a GIS Map of Normal Density Development Potential of the Six Sections of the Town within the Village of New Glarus Extraterritorial Zoning Jurisdiction
- 9. Update Regarding Site Work Plans for Town Property along STH 39 Including an Internal Trail
- 10. Discussion with Possible Action to Hire a Limited Term Employee to Work on Internal Park Trails on the STH 39 Property
- 11. Update on 2024 Road Maintenance
- 12. Discuss and Possibly Approve Driveway Escrow Refund to Essers for Farmers Grove Road
- 13. Discuss and Possibly Approve Class "B" Temporary Malt Beverage License and Temporary Soda License for the Wilhelm Tell Guild Annual Plan to be held on Saturday August 31, 2024 with a Rain Date on Sunday, September 1, 2024
- 14. Consider and Possibly Approve a 2024 Budget Amendment by Resolution
- 15. Patrolman Report
- 16. Clerk-Treasurer Report
 - a) Update on August 13, 2024 Partisan Primary
 - b) Approval and payment of bills
- 17. Chairman Report
- 18. Park Commission July 17, 2024 regular minutes and June 26, 2024 special minutes
- 19. Plan Commission July 18, 2024 minutes
- 20. Adjourn

POSTED: 8/07/2024 New Glarus Town Hall Chris Narveson, Chair

New Glarus Maintenance Building

New Glarus Post Office

https://townofnewglarus.com/

John Wright, Clerk-Treasurer

Pursuant to applicable law, notice is hereby given that a quorum or a majority of the New Glarus Plan Commission and/or Parks Commission Members may attend this meeting. Information presented at this meeting may help form the rationale behind future actions that may be taken by the Town Parks and Plan Commissions. Persons requiring additional services to participate in a public meeting may contact the Town Clerk for assistance: 608-527-2390.